OIPE 40	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2  O8 - 31	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent a	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).  FRANEY, PARR & MUHA	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Maryland  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  didentification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,702,121  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CONSERVEANATION     Section 2. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William D. Breneman. Esq.: BRENEMAN & GEORGES Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22305</u> Phone Number: <u>(703) 683-8006</u> Fax Number: <u>(703) 683-8009</u> Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  William D. Breneman, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	August 28, 2006 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0990

## **ATTACHMENT**

Corrective Assignment, Reel 003350, Frame 0672,

Name: FRANEY, MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC.

Address: 4530 Walney Road

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0991 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)





COMMERCE demark Office

TRADEMA	RK103252879
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): FRANEY, PARR & MUHA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: FRANY, MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Virginia Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 4530 Walneyt Road City: Chantilly State: Virginia Country: U.S.A. Zip: 20151
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2006  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Maryland  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CONSERVEANATION	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,702,121  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William D. Breneman, Eso.: BRENEMAN & GEORGES	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts  Enclosed
City: Alexandria  State: <u>Virginia</u> Phone Number: (703) 683-8006  Fax Number: (703) 683-8009  Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Willia Some	June 2, 2006
Signature	Date 😫
William D. Breneman, Esq. Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0992

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, FRANEY, PARR & MUHA, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia having had its principal office and place of business at 11781 Lee Jackson Memorial Highway, Suite 220, Fairfax, Virginia 22033 is the owner of the service mark CONSERVEANATION as identified in U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121 registered on July 21, 1992 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and recorded on Reel 1745, Frames 0197-200;

AND WHEREAS, FRANEY, MUHA ALLIANT INSURANCE SERVICES INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland having its principal office and place of business at 4530 Walney Road, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in the service mark CONSERVEANATION as represented by the aforesaid U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR who by these presents, acknowledges and does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0993 and interest in and to said CONSERVEANATION U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,702,121 together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by said service mark registration.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2006.

FRANEY, PARR & MUHA, INC.

State of Virginia

ss:

County of FAIRFAX )

On this 24 day of May, 2006 Mr. John R. Muha, II, personally appeared before me and certified he has the authority to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of FRANEY, PARR & MUHA, INC. and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 24 day of May, 2006.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

8/31/2006

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003390 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 08/28/2006